
Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

1st Year Undergraduate 

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 45,000 45,000.00 90,000.00

Activity 1,250 1250 2,500.00

Medical 1,500 1500 3,000.00

ICT 3,000 2,500 5,500.00

Examination 2500 2500 5,000.00

Library 1500 1500 3,000.00

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000 1,000.00

KUCCPS FEE 1,500 1,500.00

Student Benevolent fund 200 200.00

KHUSA MEMBERSHIP 500 500.00

Student ID 250 250.00

Registration fee 1,000 1,000.00

Caution fee 2,000 2,000.00

TOTALS 61,200 54,250 115,450

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank, Kericho Branch, or

Pay bill 400222  Account No. 1043854# Std. Admission No.

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

NB: Catering Services  is paid Separate at affordable rate

 Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels

 FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for BBM.B.ED., BECE., BCP, BIS. BPA., BPS.

Other Charges



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

1st Year Undergraduate -SSP
FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

                                                                        Fees for  BIT,BCS,BBIT,BRM,BIS, BED (Sc.)

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 45,000.00                   45,000.00                    90,000.00                           

Activity 1,250.00                     1,250.00                      2,500.00                             

Medical 1,500.00                     1,500.00                      3,000.00                             

ICT/Lab. 5,000.00                     2,500.00                      7,500.00                             

Examination 2,500.00                     2,500.00                      5,000.00                             

Library 1,500.00                     1,500.00                      3,000.00                             

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                     1,000.00                             

KUCCPS FEE 1,500.00                     1,500.00                             

Student Benevolent fund 200.00                        200.00                                

STD ID 250.00                        250.00                                

KHUSA Annual Sub. 500.00                        500.00                                

Registration fee 1,000.00                     1,000.00                             

Caution fee 2,000.00                     2,000.00                             

TOTALS 63,200.00                   54,250.00                    117,450.00                         

Other Charges

Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank, Kericho Branch,

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

NB: Catering Services  is paid Separate at affordable rate



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

3rd Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000.00                   10,000.00                    20,000.00                           

Activity 1,750.00                     1,750.00                             

Medical 1,500.00                     1,500.00                             

ICT 4,500.00                     1,500.00                      6,000.00                             

Examination 1,500.00                     1,500.00                      3,000.00                             

Library 900.00                        900.00                                

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                     1,000.00                             

TOTALS 21,150.00                   13,000.00                    34,150.00                           

Note: Government is paying Kshs. 70,000 to make up Kshs. 90,000 Tuition fee per Academic year

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Attachment Fee Kshs. 13,500/-

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for  BIT/BCS

Other Charges

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

3rd Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students
      FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

                                                                         Fees for BBM.B.ED., BECE., BCP, BIS. BPA., BPS., BRM., BIS., BBIT

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000.00                   10,000.00                    20,000.00                           

Activity 1,750.00                     1,750.00                             

Medical 1,500.00                     1,500.00                             

ICT 2,500.00                     1,500.00                      4,000.00                             

Examination 1,500.00                     1,500.00                      3,000.00                             

Library 900.00                        900.00                                

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                     1,000.00                             

TOTALS 19,150.00                   13,000.00                    32,150.00                           

Other Charges

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester 

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Attachment Fee Kshs. 13,500/-

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for BBM.B.ED., BECE., BCP, BIS. BPA., BPS., BRM., BIS., BBIT



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

2nd Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000 10,000.00 20,000.00

Activity 1,250 1250 2,500.00

Medical 1,500 1500 3,000.00

ICT 3,000 2,500 5,500.00

Examination 2500 2500 5,000.00

Library 1500 1500 3,000.00

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000 1,000.00

Student Benvolent fund 200 200.00

KHUSA Membership fee 500 500.00

TOTALS 21,450 19,250 40,700

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Attachment Fee Kshs. 13,500/-

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank, Kericho Branch or

Pay bill 400222  Account No. 1043854# Std. Admission No.

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

NB: Catering Services  is paid Separate at affordable rate

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for BBM.B.ED., BECE., BCP,  BPA., BPS.

Other Charges



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

2nd Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for  BIT,BCS,BBIT,BRM,BIS.

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000.00                         10,000.00            20,000.00                                               

Activity 1,250.00                           1,250.00              2,500.00                                                 

Medical 1,500.00                           1,500.00              3,000.00                                                 

ICT 5,000.00                           2,500.00              7,500.00                                                 

Examination 2,500.00                           2,500.00              5,000.00                                                 

Library 1,500.00                           1,500.00              3,000.00                                                 

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                           1,000.00                                                 

Student Benevolent fund 200.00                              200.00                                                    

KHUSA Annual Sub. 500.00                              500.00                                                    

TOTALS 23,450 19,250 42,700

Other Charges

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Attachment Fee Kshs. 13,500

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.

NB: Catering Services  is paid Separate at affordable rate



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

4th Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students

FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

Fees for  BIT/BCS

FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000.00                         10,000.00            20,000.00                                               

Activity 1,750.00                           1,750.00                                                 

Medical 1,500.00                           1,500.00                                                 

ICT 4,500.00                           1,500.00              6,000.00                                                 

Examination 1,500.00                           1,500.00              3,000.00                                                 

Library 900.00                              900.00                                                    

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                           1,000.00                                                 

TOTALS 21,150.00                         13,000.00            34,150.00                                               

Other Charges

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester in the University hostels

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Graduation fees at Kshs. 5,500, Alumni annual  subscription fee - 1,000/=

(4) Attachment fee Kshs. 13,500/=

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.



Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

4th Year Undergraduate Government Sponsored students

      FEES STRUCTURE - 2023/2024

                                                                         Fees for BBM.B.ED., BECE., BCP, BIS. BPA., BPS., BRM., BIS., BBIT

   FEES 1st  Semeseter 2nd Semester TOTALS

Tuition 10,000.00                         10,000.00            20,000.00                                               

Activity 1,750.00                           1,750.00                                                 

Medical 1,500.00                           1,500.00                                                 

ICT 2,500.00                           1,500.00              4,000.00                                                 

Examination 1,500.00                           1,500.00              3,000.00                                                 

Library 900.00                              900.00                                                    

Quality  Assurance fee (CUE) 1,000.00                           1,000.00                                                 

TOTALS 19,150.00                         13,000.00            32,150.00                                               

(1) Accomodation Kshs. 5,000/-  Per  Semester 

(2) Catering Services is paid separatly

(3) Graduation fees at Kshs. 5,500, Alumni annual  subscription fee - 1,000/=

(4) Attachment fee Kshs. 13,500/=

This is ONLY payable to Kenya Highlands Evangelical University

A/C No. 01129604234900 Co-operative Bank

Kericho Branch

Equity Bank, Kericho Branch  A/C NO. 0280282821483

PAY BILL #  247247 A/C. No. 302500 Student  ADMISSIO NO.


